KCK445 LED CONVERSION KITKCK445 LED CONVERSION KIT
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONSPRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
LED ENGINE
The light engine shall be an array of 4 or 6
Cree Chip On Board (COB) diodes mounted
to a highly conductive aluminum extrusion
with the use of 2 electrical connectors. The
aluminum extrusion will be mechanically at-

08-27-2021
STEP BY STEP CONVERSIONSTEP BY STEP CONVERSION
HOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
KCK445
CONVERSION STYLE
KCK445 - Sol-Lux
OPTICAL OPTIONS
T1GR - T1 Optic (Tower Array)
             Glass Refractor
IES LIGHTING
CLASSIFICATION
IV   -  Type 4
V   -    Type 5
SOURCE
SSL - Solid State
4040 (4COB, Type IV)
4006 (6 COB, Type V)
SERIES
WATTAGE
25, 40, 60, 75, 100
120V (120-277)
480V (347-480)*
*Select wattages available within
this range, contact King Luminaire.
120V will be provided if blank.
LINE VOLTAGE DECORATIVE OPTIONS
SST - Solid Spun Top
SRS - Solid Spun Aluminum Top
CRS - Contemporary Ring & Struts
- - - (SSL) - - -
PAINT COLOR
GN  - Federal Green
BE  - Blue
GY  - Gray
BN  - Brown
BK  - Black
BZ  - Bronze
*Additional options
available on website. BK
will be provided if blank.
-
FINIAL OPTIONS
#1, #2, #3
*Finial #2 is standard
Additional options
available on website
CCT
3K - 3000K
4K - 4000K
TB - Terminal Block
*leave blank if terminal
block is not required
CONNECTION
- -
- - -
GLOBE ASSEMBLY
R - RotolockTM
*leave blank if
set screws desired
T1GR
KCK445 LED CONVERSION KIT
STEP 1: DETERMINE THE HID FIXTURE YOU WISH
TO CONVERT TO LED
STEP 2: REMOVE THE GLOBE FROM THE HID
FIXTURE
STEP 4: UNPLUG THE HID POWER LEADS FROM
THE BALLAST ASSEMBLY
STEP 5: CONNECT THE LED POWER LEADS STEP 6: PLACE THE LED CONVERSION KIT
GLOBE ON THE CAPITAL AND ROTOLOCKTM IT
INTO PLACE OR ENGAGE THE SET SCREWS IF A
NON ROTOLOCKTM GLOBE IS PROVIDED
STEP 3: REMOVE THE BALLAST PLATE AND